## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's legal business entity from "corporation" to "limited liability company" previously recorded on Reel 002560 Frame 0767. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KOCH-GLITSCH, INC.		10/11/2002	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN ZINK COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	11920 EAST APACHE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74116
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0758844	JOHN ZINK
Registration Number:	2067936	PECS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0506419-0052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST

900266497 REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0459

00 0758844

TH 665 00

Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
Date:	09/18/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Dated October 11 2002 at Reel Frame 2560 0767#page1.tif source=Assignment Dated October 11 2002 at Reel Frame 2560 0767#page2.tif source=Assignment Dated October 11 2002 at Reel Frame 2560 0767#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0460

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Pay 03/01)	MARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OND 110, 0001 00E7 (0xp. 0/0 // 2002)	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Koch-Glitsch, Inc.	Name: John Zink Company, LLC	
	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11920 East Apache	
○ Corporation-State Kansas     ○ Corporation-State Ka	City: Tulsa State: OK Zip: 74116	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	□ Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: October 7, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2,067,936	
	758,844	
Additional number(s)	attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2	
Name:Connie M. Jordan		
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:	
Officer Address. 1291 Walliat, Oute 2000	· ·	
City: Kansas <u>Çity</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>64106-2150</u>		
	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document. But face of the state of		
Constance M. Jordan WWW.	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	131,-147-	
l otal number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koch-Glitsch, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks, and the registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PECS	2,067,936
JOHN ZINK	758,844

WHEREAS, John Zink Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 11920 East Apache, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74116 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto John Zink Company, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the marks and the registrations and applications listed above.

Koch-Glitsch, Inc.

By: Bradley E. Haddock

Title: Secretary

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

)

State of Kansas

County of Sedgwick

On this 2tday of (1) to (2), 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bradley E. Haddock, to me well known and known by me to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed..

A JEANNIE M. TAYLOR
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 05/10/2003

Glannie M. Jaylow Notary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

may 10, 2003\_